

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB44)

Received: **06/17/2003**

Received By: **mshovers**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mark Meyer (608) 266-5490**

By/Representing: **Brian**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **mshovers**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters: **pgrant**

Subject: **Munis - miscellaneous
Counties - miscellaneous
Education - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Sen.Meyer@legis.state.wi.us**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Apply the levy limits only to operating expenses

Instructions:

Levy limits only apply to operating expenses

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	mshovers 06/17/2003	wjackson 06/17/2003	pgreensl 06/17/2003	_____	lemery 06/17/2003	lemery 06/17/2003	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2003

Date (time)
needed _____

LRB b 0604 11

BUDGET AMENDMENT

PG & MES : :
[Handwritten signature]

[Not for compile]

See form **AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.**

**SENATE AMENDMENT
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44**

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

~~Franklin~~
~~Carrie~~
~~Gov.~~

JL
231-0159

CPS:
← 2 sets of quotes

¶ #. Page 436, line 11 [↑] delete "debt"

service "includes debt" and substitute "operating expenses" has the meaning given in s. 69.04(1) (ag) (a) (i)

¶ #. Page 436, line 12 [↑] delete lines 12 to 14 (a)

¶ #. Page 436, line 16 [↑] after "very" before "for any fiscal year" insert "for operating expenses" (a) (i) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z)

¶ #. Page 436, line 16: before "for the previous fiscal" insert "for operating expenses".

¶ #. Page 436, line 18 [↑] delete (a) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z)

¶ #. Page 436, line 23 [↑] substitute (b) for (a) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z)

¶ #. Page 437, line 3 [↑] delete lines 3 to 80

§ #. Page 438, line 2: before "levy"
= insert "operating" ○

§ #. Page 438, line 3: delete "a levy"
= and substitute "an operating levy" ○

§ #. Page 438, line 5: delete "a levy" and
= substitute "an operating levy" ○

§ #. Page 595, line 11: delete lines 11 to
= 14 and substitute:

"(a) operating expenses" has the
= meaning given in s. 67.04 (1)(ag) ○

§ #. Page 595, line 21: after "levy"
= insert "for operating expenses" ○

§ #. Page 596, line 16: delete lines 16 to 22 ○

§ #. Page 597, line 15: before "levy" insert
= "operating" ○

Page 597, line 16: delete "a levy" and
substitute "an operating levy" \odot

Page 597, line 17: before "levy" insert
"operating" \odot

Page 597, line 18: delete "a levy" and
substitute "an operating levy" \odot

(End)